
2564
N ACCOUNT, pursuant to the Act seventh and eighth Victoria, cap. 32, of the
Average Amount of BANK NOTES, of the several Banks of Issue in
ENGLAND and WALES, in Circulation during the Week ending Saturday
the 4th (lav of October 1851.

PRIVATE BANKS.

Name, Title, and Principal Place of Issue.

An JOY er Bank
AsiJcrd Bunk
Aylsharn Bank
Aylesbury Old Bank

BaUku;k Bank and Baldock and Big-}
glewade Bank j

Barnstnple Bank
Basingstoke and Odiham Bank
Bedford .Bank • ......
Bewdiin- Bank
Bieester and Oxfordshire Bank and \

Oxford Bank /
Birmingham Bank
Birmingham and \Varsvickshire Bank
Ulamrfoi-rl Bank
Boston Bank
Boston Bank
Bridgwatcr Bank
Bristol Bank
Broseley and-Bridgnorth and Bridg-

north and Broseley Bank
Buckingham Bunk

ridg- ̂
J

Bury and Suffolk Bank, Sudbu^y)
Stowmarket Bank JBank, and

Banbury Bank
Banbury Old Bank
Bath City Bank
Bedfordshire Leighton Buzzard Bank
Birmingham Bank
Bradford Old Bank
Brecon Ola Bank
Brighton Union Bank
Burlington and DrifField Bank —....
Bury Saint Edmunds Bank

Cambridge: Bank
Cambridge and Cambridgeshire Bank .
Cante rbury Bank
Carmarthen Ban!;
Chertsey Bank
Colehi^U'v Bank
Colchester and Essex Bank, and a

\Vitliiiiii and Essex Bank, and >
TIadleigh, Suffolk, Bank j

Cornish Bank, Truro
Coventry Bank
City Bank, Exeter
Craven Bank
Oardi- Bank
Chepstow Old Bank, Chepstow Bank, "I

Mo'n mouth Old Bank, Monmouth '!
Bank, Brecon Bank, and Ross and j
Herefordshire Bank J

Derby Bank
p-.-rhy I^nk ,
Derby Old Bank and Scarsdale and)

High Peak Bank |

Andovcr
Ashford
Aylsham .
Avlesburv

Baldock

Barnstaple .
Basinsstoke.
Bedford ....
Beu'dley —

Biccster ....

Birmingham
Birmingham
Biandford....
Boston
Boston
Bridgwater .
Bristol

Broseley ,

Buckingham ,

Bury St. Edmunds

Baubury
Banbury
Bath
Leighton Buzzard
Birmingham
Bradford, Yorkshire-
Brecon
Brighton :
Burlington
Bury St. Edmunds

Cambridge
Cambridge
Canterbury
Carmarthen
Chertsey .'
Colchester

Colchester

Truro
Coventry .,
Exeter
Settle
CardilF

Cliepstow

Derby
Derby

Derby

Heath and Co
Jemmett, Pomfret, and Co.
G. and T. Copeman
Z. D. Hunt ..

Vi'ells, Hoggc, and Co. ...

Marshall and Co
Seymour, Lamb, and Co.
T. Barnard and Son
Nichols, Baker, and Co.

H. M. and G. Tubb

Attwoods, Spooner, and Co,
J. L. Moilliet and Sons
Oak and Co
Garfit and Co
II. and T. Gee and Co
J. and J. L. Sealey
Miles, Harford, and Co

Pritchards, Boycott, and Co.

BartlettjParrott, and Co

Oakes, Be van, and Co

Gillett, Tawney, and Co
Cobb and Son .•
G. Moger and Son
Bassett, Grant, and Co
Taylor and Lloyds
H. A. & W. M. Harris & Co. ...
Wilkins and Co
Hall, AVest, and Borrer ......
Harding, Smith, and Co
J. Worlledge

Mortlock and Co
Messrs. Fosters
Hammond and Co
David Morris and Sons.
La Coste and Son
Round and Green

Mills, Bawtree, and Co.

Tweedy and Co
Little and Woodcock
Milford and Co
Alcocks, Birkbecksj & Co.
Towsfood and Co ,

Bromage, Snead, and Co.

W. and S. Evans and Co.
Samuel Smith and Co.....

Crompton, Newton and Co.

Average
Amount.

13327
10254
4461
22728

21753

11716
15815
31633
10978

13775

22997
14-147
7917
56105
15548
4862
33930

17077

19664

62699

28332
22651
4245
31824
30704
12568
65569
24786
10576
1965

12840
39731
27338
16790
2828

16511

29555

40065
7353

17792
74884
6921

8447

9009
35829

23548


