AN ACCOUN'T, pursuant to the Act seventh and eighth Victoria, cap. 32, of the Average Amount of BANK NOTES, of the several Banks of Issue in ENGLAND and WALES, in Circulation during the Week ending Saturday the 4th day of October 1851.

PRIVATE BANKS.

Name, Title, and Principal Place of Issue.			Average Amount.
Andover Bank Ashford Bank Aylsham Bank Aylesbury Old Bank	Andover Ashford Aylsham Aylesbury	Jemmett, Pomfret, and Co G. and T. Copeman	£. 13327 10254 4461 22728
Baldock Bank and Baldock and Big- gleswade Bank	Baldock Barnstaple Basingstoke Bedford Bedford Bewdley Bicester Birmingham Birmingham Birmingham Birmingham Birmingham Birmingham Boston Boston Bridgwater Bridgwater Bristol Broseley Buckingham Bury St. Edmunds Banbury Bath Leighton Buzzard Birmingham Bradford, Yorkshire Brecon Brighton Burlington Bury St. Edmunds	Wells, Hogge, and Co	$\begin{array}{c} 21753\\ 11716\\ 15815\\ 31633\\ 10978\\ 13775\\ 22997\\ 14147\\ 7917\\ 56105\\ 15548\\ 4862\\ 33930\\ 17077\\ 19664\\ 62659\\ 28332\\ 22651\\ 4245\\ 31824\\ 30704\\ 12568\\ 65569\\ 24786\\ 10576\\ 1965\\ \end{array}$
Cambridge Bank Cambridge and Cambridgeshire Bank. Carmarthen Bank Chertsey Bank Colchester Bank Colchester and Essex Bank, and Withum and Essex Bank, and Hadleigh, Suffolk, Bank Cornish Bank, Truro Coventry Bank City Bank, Exeter Cardi . Bank Cardi . Bank Chepstow Old Bank, Chepstow Bank, Monmouth Old Bank, Monmouth Bank, Brecon Bank, and Ross and Herefordshire Bank	Cambridge Cambridge Canterbury Carmarthen Chertsey Colchester Coventry Settle Cardiff Chepstow	Messrs. Fosters	27338 16790 2828 16511 29555 40065 7353 17792 74884 6921
Derby Bank Derby Bank Derby Old Bank and Scarsdale and High Peak Bank	Derby Derby Derby	W. and S. Evans and Co Samuel Smith and Co Crompton, Newton and Co	9009 35829 23548